Securities & advances to banks 28,919 1,224 8,360 “ - 38,503

Financial assets at FVPL 25,421 100,066 274,846 - 71 400,404

Funds held with International Monetary Fund

(IMF) - - - - 2,012 2,012

Investments securities — Available-for-sale - - - - 9 9
Loansand advances 151 454 1,569 411 - 2,585

Otherassets - - - - 3,302 3,302

Due from Government of Kenya - $7,959 4,440 17,789 - 80,188

Total financial assets 560,150 159,703 289,215 18,200 22,722 1,049,990

Liabilities

Deposits from banks and government - - - - 584,287 584,287

Dueto International Monetary Fund (IMF) - - - - 100,284 100,284

Otherliabilities - - - - 7,119 7,119

~
A
d

r
o

E
~
§
-
-

-4
--

*
»
A
A
b
e

26th September, 2018 THE KENYA GAZETTE 3359

Total financialliabilities - - - - 691,690 691,690

Interest sensitivity gap 560,150 159,703 289,215 18,200 (668,968) 358,300

Asat 30 June 2018, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit of Shs. 102,268 million (2017: Shs
91,096 million).

Non-interest
As at 30 June 2017 1-3 months 3-12 months 1-5 years Over 5 years Bearing Total

Shs’ million Shs’ million Shs’ million Shs’ million Shs’ million Shs’ million

Assets

Balances due from banking institutions 489,877 224,491 - - 21,180 735,548

Securities & advances to banks 23,600 1,912 9,358 - - 34,870

Financial assets at FVPL 1,998 40,984 91,722 - 73 134,777
Fundsheld with International Monetary Fund
(IMF) - - - - 1,877 1,877

Investments securities — Available-for-sale - - - - 9 9

Loans and advances 11} 342 1,100 1,022 - 2,575

Otherassets - - - - 10,566 10,566

Due from Government of Kenya - 1,110 4,440 18,899 - 24,449

Total financial assets 515,586 268,839 106,620 19,921 33,705 944,671

Liabilities

Deposits from banks and government - - - - 470,109 470,109

Dueto International Monetary Fund (IMF) - - - - 115,125 115,125

Otherliabilities - : - - 2,559 2,559

Totalfinancialliabilities - - - . $87,793 $87,793

Interest sensitivity gap 515,586 268,839 106,620 19,921 (554,088) 356,878

As at 30 June 2017, increase of 10 basis points would haveresulted in a decrease/increase in profit of Shs 91,096 million (2016: 92,361
million).

Foreign exchange risk

The Banktakes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing foreign currency exchangerates on its financial position
and cash flows. The Monetary Policy Committee sets limits on the level of exposure by currency which is monitored daily.The table
below summarises the Bank’s exposure to foreign currency exchangerate risk as at 30 June 2018. Included in the table are the Bank’s
financial instruments categorised by currency:

USD GBP EUR SDR Others Total

Shs’ million Shs’ million Shs’ million Shs’ million Shs million Shs’ million
Asat 30th June, 2018